UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES May 27, 2021

RESOLUTION COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA MAY 27, 2020

EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY HEREBY RECOGNIZES AND HONORS THE FACULTY, STAFF, AND ADMINISTRATION WHO VOLUNTEERED IN THE TWENTY-EIGHT COMMENCEMENT CEREMONIES CELEBRATING THE GRADUATING CLASSES OF 2020 AND 2021 DURING THE MONTHS OF APRIL AND MAY OF 2021. THROUGH THEIR SELFLESS ACTIONS THESE INDIVIDUALS EXEMPLIFIED THE HIGHEST LEVELS OF COMMITMENT TO THE UNIVERSITY AND ITS STUDENTS DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churt Shrientino

Christopher M. Fiorentino President

Dest M Com hasin

Thomas Tomlinson, Chairperson Council of Trustees

<u>May 27. 2021</u> Date

<u>May 27, 2021</u> Date